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 2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR | Weekday/Weeknight Classes 
  
 Winter Quarter 2023 
New Year’s Day Holiday (Observed)  Monday, January 2 
Quarter Start  Tuesday, January 3 
Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday  Monday, January 16 
Quarter End  Friday, March 24 
Break Week  Saturday - Sunday, March 25 - April 2 
 Spring Quarter 2023 
Quarter Start  Monday, April 3 
Easter Holiday  Sunday, April 9 
Memorial Day Holiday  Monday, May 29 
Juneteenth National Independence Day Holiday  Monday, June 19 
Quarter End  Friday, June 23 
Break Week  Saturday - Sunday, June 24 - July 2 
 Summer Quarter 2023 
Quarter Start  Monday, July 3 
Independence Day Holiday  Tuesday, July 4 
Labor Day Holiday  Monday, September 4 
Quarter End  Friday, September 22 
Break Week  Saturday - Sunday, September 23 – October 1 
 Fall Quarter 2023 
Quarter Start  Monday, October 2 
Veterans Day Holiday (Observed)  Friday, November 10 
Veterans Day Holiday   Saturday, November 11 
Thanksgiving Holiday  Thursday - Friday, November 23-24 
Quarter End  Friday, December 22 
Break Week  Saturday - Sunday, December 23 – December 31 

 
Class Schedule 
Class schedules are subject to change. Students will be notified of any change prior to the start of the quarter. 

• Mornings: Monday through Friday, 8:30 AM - 1:30 PM 
• Evenings: Monday through Friday, 5:30 PM - 10:30 PM 

 
Vocational Nursing: PM/Weekend Session theory hours are Monday/Wednesday or Tuesday/Thursday from 5:30 PM – 10:30 PM and clinical hours are 
Saturday/Sunday from 7:00 AM – 3:30 PM. Los Angeles Campus, Day Session Theory hours are Monday/Wednesday or Tuesday/Thursday from 12:30 PM – 
5:30 PM and Clinical hours are Monday/Wednesday or Tuesday/Thursday from 7:00 AM – 11:00 AM AND Friday from 7:00 AM – 4:30 PM. Ontario Campus, 
Day Session Theory hours are Monday/Tuesday 8:30 PM – 1:30 PM and Clinical hours are Wednesday/Thursday from 7:00 AM – 3:30 PM. 
 
Associate Degree in Nursing theory/lab hours are typically 2 to 3 days a week (Monday-Friday), 8:00 AM – 5:30 PM and one 12-hour clinical a week, 
Tuesday - Sunday, (i.e., 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM or 7:00 PM – 7:00 AM). 
 
Practical Nursing hours are typically 3 days a week (Monday-Friday), 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM. 
 
*Class and/or lab time missed due to school holidays must be made up during the quarter in which they occur. To make up holiday hours, some lecture or 
lab classes may change start or end times or days or some lecture classes may have outside assignment requirements to assure didactic course 
curriculum is covered. This will be addressed in the syllabus provided at the beginning of each quarter for the class and/or lab in which this occurs. 
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2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR | Weekend Classes 
  
 Winter Quarter 2023 
New Year’s Day Holiday (Observed)  Monday, January 2 
Quarter Start  Sunday, January 7 
Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday  Monday, January 16 
Quarter End  Friday, March 26 
Break Week  Monday - Friday, March 27 - April 7 
 Spring Quarter 2023 
Quarter Start  Saturday, April 8 
Easter Holiday  Sunday, April 9 
Memorial Day Holiday  Monday, May 29 
Juneteenth National Independence Day Holiday  Monday, June 19 
Quarter End  Sunday, June 25 
Break Week  Monday – Friday, June 26 - July 7 
 Summer Quarter 2023 
Quarter Start  Saturday, July 8 
Independence Day Holiday  Tuesday, July 4 
Labor Day Holiday  Monday, September 4 
Quarter End  Sunday, September 24 
Break Week  Monday – Friday, September 25 – October 6 
 Fall Quarter 2023 
Quarter Start  Saturday, October 7 
Veterans Day Holiday (Observed)  Friday, November 10 
Veterans Day Holiday   Saturday, November 11 
Thanksgiving Holiday  Thursday - Friday, November 23-24 
Quarter End  Saturday, December 23 
Break Week  Sunday - Friday, December 24 – January 5 

 
Class Schedule 
Class schedules are subject to change. Students will be notified of any change prior to the start of the quarter. 

• Weekend: Saturday - Sunday, 8:30 AM - 6:30 PM 
• May require Friday PM 

 
Vocational Nursing: PM/Weekend Session theory hours are Monday/Wednesday or Tuesday/Thursday from 5:30 PM – 10:30 PM and clinical hours are 
Saturday/Sunday from 7:00 AM – 3:30 PM. Los Angeles Campus, Day Session Theory hours are Monday/Wednesday or Tuesday/Thursday from 12:30 PM – 
5:30 PM and Clinical hours are Monday/Wednesday or Tuesday/Thursday from 7:00 AM – 11:00 AM AND Friday from 7:00 AM – 4:30 PM. Ontario Campus, 
Day Session Theory hours are Monday/Tuesday 8:30 PM – 1:30 PM and Clinical hours are Wednesday/Thursday from 7:00 AM – 3:30 PM. 
 
Associate Degree in Nursing theory/lab hours are typically 2 to 3 days a week (Monday-Friday), 8:00 AM – 5:30 PM and one 12-hour clinical a week, 
Tuesday - Sunday, (i.e., 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM or 7:00 PM – 7:00 AM). 
 
Practical Nursing hours are typically 3 days a week (Monday-Friday), 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM. 
 
*Class and/or lab time missed due to school holidays must be made up during the quarter in which they occur. To make up holiday hours, some lecture or 
lab classes may change start or end times or days or some lecture classes may have outside assignment requirements to assure didactic course 
curriculum is covered. This will be addressed in the syllabus provided at the beginning of each quarter for the class and/or lab in which this occurs. 
 


